Case No:3200561/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs R King

Respondent: (1) Thorpe Hall School (Essex) Ltd

(2) Thorpe Hall School Trust

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre
On: 14, 15, 16 and 17 September 2021

Before: Employment Judge Lewis

Appearances

For the Claimant: Mr Crow of Counsel (day 1, 3 and 4) and in person (day 2)

For the Respondent: Mrs Ahmad of Counsel

JUDGMENT

- The proceedings against the First Respondent, Thorpe Hall School (Essex)
 Ltd are dismissed by consent, it being agreed that that the Second
 Respondent Thorpe Hall School Trust is the correct employer.
- 2. The proceedings against the Second Respondent, Thorpe Hall School Trust are dismissed following withdrawal of the claim by the Claimant.

Employment Judge Lewis

17 September 2021